Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank of NH, as		10/05/2005	CORPORATION: NEW
Administrative Agent		10/03/2003	HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	White Rock Distilleries, Inc
Street Address:	21 Saratoga Street
City:	Lewiston
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04240
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MAINE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0634694	STROGOFF
Registration Number:	0705328	ICE BOX
Registration Number:	1059712	AMARETTO E DOLCE
Registration Number:	1819150	FIRE WATER
Registration Number:	1823079	CHATEAU MONET
Registration Number:	1840805	KAPALI
Registration Number:	1987461	GOLD RUSH
Registration Number:	2374470	VERA CRUZ
Registration Number:	2376974	DARESBURY'S QUINTESSENTIAL
Registration Number:	2391560	LA BELLE CREAM
Registration Number:	2402556	LA BELLE ORANGE
Registration Number:	2464552	THREE OLIVES VODKA
Registration Number:	2488697	TORTILLA
Registration Number:	2547855	KEY WEST TRADEMARK

REEL: 003851 FRAME: 0954

900115971

Registration Number:	2724590	CANTERA
Serial Number:	78166133	V
Serial Number:	78166136	PINNACLE
Serial Number:	78707115	Q QUINTESSENTIAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)221-1080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2077913230

Email: afrawley@preti.com
Correspondent Name: Alfred C. Frawley
Address Line 1: One City Center
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 9546

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KEY/WHITE ROCK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alfred C. Frawley
Signature:	/afrawley0901008/
Date:	09/12/2008

Total Attachments: 8

source=WHITE ROCK TERM -09102008-111523#page1.tif source=WHITE ROCK TERM -09102008-111523#page2.tif source=WHITE ROCK TERM -09102008-111523#page3.tif source=WHITE ROCK TERM -09102008-111523#page4.tif source=WHITE ROCK TERM -09102008-111523#page5.tif source=WHITE ROCK TERM -09102008-111523#page6.tif source=WHITE ROCK TERM -09102008-111523#page7.tif source=WHITE ROCK TERM -09102008-111523#page8.tif

Maine Secretary of State



Uniform Commercial Code Electronic Filing Acknowledgement

Filing Information:

UCC-3 File Number: 2070001883857-59 Associated UCC-1: 2050001762225

Type of Transaction: Termination

UCC-3 Filing Date and Time: 10/11/2007 at 12:54:15 PM

UCC-1 Filing Expiration Date: 10/05/2010

New Expiration Date: 10/05/2010

Debtor Information:

WHITE ROCK DISTILLERIES, INC.

21 SARATOGA STREET

LEWISTON, ME USA 04240

Organization ID: 19530067 D

Type of Organization: CORP

Jurisdiction: ME

Secured Party Information:

CITIZENS BANK OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 100 MIDDLE STREET PORTLAND, ME USA 04101

Authorizing Party of Amendment:

CITIZENS BANK OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

DENNIS C. SBREGA. ESQ PRETI, FLAHERTY, BELIVEAU, PACHIOS & HALEY, LLP P.O. BOX 9546 PORTLAND, ME 04112-9546 THE ABOVE SPACE IS DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1s or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine narries	205000176 Filling Date & T 10/05/2005	ime:
SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO (Name and Address) DENNIS C. SBREGA. ESQ PRETI, FLAHERTY. BELIVEAU, PACHIOS & HALEY, LLP P.O. BOX 9546 PORTLAND, ME 04112-9546 THE ABOVE SPACE IS DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1s or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine narries	10/05/2005	
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names [16 ORGANIZATION'S NAME]	FOR FILING OFFICE	
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names [1e ORGANIZATION'S NAME]	FOR FILING OFFICE	
10 ORGANIZATION'S NAME		USE ONLY
NUMBER BOOK BISTIFF BIC BIC		
WHITE ROCK DISTILLERIES, INC. PR 16 INDIVIDUALS LAST NAME MIDD	DLE NAME	SUFFIX
CITY STATES AND STREET LEWISTON ME	1	USA
4 TAX ID# SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 10 TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 11 JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 19 C	RGANIZATIONAL IO #, # a	
ORGANIZATION CORPORATION MAINE 19	530067 D	NOVE
R 25 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDD	TE POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
d TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADDL INFO RE 20 TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2/ JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g O ORGANIZATION 1	DRGANIZATIONAL ID #, # 2	any NONE
SECURED PARTY'S NAME for NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SIP) - insert only gog secured party name (3a or 3b)	 	
33 ORGANIZATION'S NAME CITIZENS BANK OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		
NR	DLE NAME	SUFFIX
	TE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
© MAILING ADDRESS CITY STAT		

FILING OFFICE COPY - NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV 07/29/98)

SOS ME (13024/30920) I/P COLLATERAL

EXHIBIT A TO UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

DEBTOR:

White Rock Distilleries, Inc.

SECURED PARTY:

Citizens Bank New Hampshire, as Administrative Agent

DATE:

September 30, 2005

- (i) all state (including common law), federal and foreign trademarks, service marks and trade names, and applications for registration of such trademarks, service marks and trade names (but excluding any application to register any trademark, service mark or other mark prior to the filing under applicable law of a verified statement of use (or the equivalent) for such trademark, service mark or other mark to the extent the creation of a security interest therein or the grant of a mortgage thereon would void or invalidate such trademark, service mark or other mark), all licenses relating to any of the foregoing and all income and royalties with respect to any licenses (including such marks, names and applications as described in Schedules A-C), whether registered or unregistered and wherever registered, all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement or unconsented use thereof, all rights arising therefrom and pertaining thereto and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof;
- (ii) the entire goodwill of or associated with the businesses now or hereafter conducted by Debtor connected with and symbolized by any of the aforementioned properties and assets;
- (iii) all general intangibles and all intangible intellectual or other similar property of Debtor of any kind or nature, associated with or arising out of any of the aforementioned properties and assets and not otherwise described above; and
- (iv) all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing Collateral (including license royalties, rights to payment, accounts receivable and proceeds of infringement suits) and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not Secured Parties is the loss payee thereof) or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to the foregoing Collateral.

1057435 I

SCHEDULE A

DEBTOR: WHITE ROCK DISTILLERIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations of Debtor

Registration No.	Registration Date	State or Country	Mark
015395	8/1/41	Canada	ADAM'S
042952	11/8/49	Canada	ADAM'S ROYAL
			BOND
056121	1/13/33	Canada	MELCHERS
166679	12/5/69	Canada	ADAMS PRIVATE
			STOCK
TMA193166	8/3/73	Canada	KOLOMYKA
TMA221865	7/15/77	Canada	M and Design
221866	7/15/77	Canada	MELCHERS and
			Design
251680	10/24/80	Canada	MELCHERS MAXI
			VODKA
284589	11/4/83	Canada	ADAM'S DOUBLE
			DISTILLED and
			Design
290932	5/11/84	Canada	MELCHERS
			SPECIAL MILD
344631	9/9/88	Canada	VERY MILD
TMA489779	2/12/98	Canada	SCOOPS
492211	4/1/98	Canada	INDIGO
19990444M	6/23/99	Maine	CANTERA
0634694	09/18/56, renewed 07/24/96	United States	STROGOFF (Stylized)
0705328	10/04/60, renewed 03/06/01	United States	ICE BOX
1059712	02/15/77, renewed	United States	AMARETTO E
	11/13/96		DOLCE & Design
1819150	02/01/94	United States	FIRE WATER
1823079	02/22/94	United States	CHATEAU MONET
1840805	06/21/94	United States	KAPALI
1987461	07/16/96	United States	GOLD RUSH
2374470	08/08/00	United States	VERA CRUZ

1057435 1

08/15/00	United States	Q DARESBURY'S QUINTESSENTIAL & Design(Stylized)
10/03/00	United States	LA BELLE CREAM
11/07/00	United States	LA BELLE ORANGE
06/26/01	United States	THREE OLIVES VODKA
09/11/01	United States	TORTILLA
03/12/02	United States	KEY WEST
06/10/03	United States	CANTERA
	10/03/00 11/07/00 06/26/01 09/11/01 03/12/02	10/03/00 United States 11/07/00 United States 06/26/01 United States 09/11/01 United States 03/12/02 United States

1057435 1

SCHEDULE B

DEBTOR: WHITE ROCK DISTILLERIES, INC.

Pending Trademark Applications of Debtor

Application No.	Filing Date	State or Country	Mark
78166133	09/20/02	United States	V
78166136	09/20/02	United States	PINNACLE
78707115	09/06/05	United States	Q QUINTESSENTIAL (Stylized)

1057435 1

SCHEDULE C

DEBTOR: WHITE ROCK DISTILLERIES, INC.

U.S. Trade Names of Debtor

Aries

Better Brands Distilled Products

Better Brands Distilled Spirits

Biscayne Trading Co.

Black Widow Products Co.

Blitzur Products Co.

C.H. Graves Distilled Products Co.

Calico Jack, LTD

Cambridge Import Co.

Canadian Distilled Ltd.

Citrocello

Classic Wine & Spirits Ltd.

E Dolce International

E.S.T. Brandies, LTD

E.S.T. Distilled Products Co.

Embassy Import Co.

Fairview Wine

Federal Distillers Product Co.

Fire Water Products Company

Gold Rush Products Co.

Guadalajara Imports

Hathaway Distilled Products Co.

Ian Scott & Sons LTD

Imperial Liqueurs

International Liqueurs

International Products Co.

Jamaican Crème Products Co.

Jenkins Spirits Company

Kapala Imports

Kapali Imports

Kingston and Company, Ltd.

La Maison Coulombe et Cie

Lake Shore Distilled Products

Lawrence & Co.

Liqueurs LTD

Maine Bottlers

Maui Products Co.

McGuires Liqueurs, Ltd.

1057435 1

Melloni International

Middlesex Import Co.

National Cordial Company

Nuyens Et Cie

Old Ben Adams

Old Hannah & Co.

Original Grommes Co.

Q Quintessential Gin

Quincy Market Distilled Products Co.

Regal Distilled Products Co.

Robert Bruce & Co.

Robert Macnish Imports, Lewiston, ME - Londonderry, NH

Roberts Import Co.

Ron Virgin Company LTD.

Royal Distilled Products

Ryan's Distilled Products Co.

Samballa Imports Company

San Francisco Products Co.

Schranck & Shaw Co.

Sheffield Import Co.

Spirits International

Superieur de Cognac and Cie

Trader Vic's Cocktail Co.

Vanderbilt Distilled Products Co.

W.J.W. Imports Company

Walden Distilled Products Co.

William Grant & Sons

1057435 1

RECORDED: 09/12/2008